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502.   SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

 (a)     whether the Government has permitted Uranium mining in Nallamala forest;

 (b)     if so, the details thereof;

 (c)     whether the Government has permitted Uranium mining inside Amrabad
          Tiger Reserve;


 (d)     if so, the details thereof;

 (e)     whether the Government has permitted Uranium mining in the catchment  area
          of river Krishna;

 (f)     if so, the details thereof; and


 (g)    the remedial action plan in case of uranium contamination in these areas?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):
_____________________________________________________________________


(a) No Sir.

(b) In view of (a) does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) In view of (c) does not arise.

(e) No Sir.

(f) In view of (e) does not arise.

(g) In view of the answers at (a) to (f), answer to question (g) is not applicable.
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